## **KUEHNE+NAGEL**



March 10, 2023

Ashley Gatlin Indiana Department of Workforce Development Workforce Transition Unit, SE308 10 North Senate Avenue Indianapolis, IN 46204-2277

Dear Mrs. Gatlin:

Pursuant to the WARN (Workers Adjustment and Retraining Notification) Act, Public Law 100-379, Kuehne + Nagel Inc. hereby notifies you that on May 10, 2023, KN will cease operations for Rockwell Automation and terminate all Kuehne + Nagel Inc. (KN) employees at its facility located at 4255 S 500 E, Whitestown, IN 46240.

- KN is permanently terminating 294 employees, and the separation date is expected to occur on May 10, 2023.
- There are a total of 294 permanent full time KN employees at the site.
- The action is because Kuehne + Nagel Inc. and Rockwell Automation will be terminating their commercial contract.
- The local point-of-contact is Jamison Morris, Distribution Center Manager, 4255 S 500 E, Whitestown, IN 46240 (m) 317.600.4110
- All affected employees will be notified on March 10, 2023.
- The company is not union affiliated.
- Attached is a list of the job titles of the positions to be affected.
- Bumping rights do not exist.

Regards,

Eric Taylor Area Manager, HR Operations

Enclosure: Job titles affected by May 10, 2023 Layoff

## **KUEHNE+NAGEL**



Job Titles effected by the Kuehne + Nagel Inc. separations on May 10, 2023.

- 1. Site Manager
- 2. Warehouse Operations Manager
- 3. Warehouse Operations Supervisor
- 4. Inventory Supervisor
- 5. Maintenance Manager
- 6. QSHE Manager
- 7. HR Manager
- 8. Quality Manager
- 9. WMS Specialist (Info System Specialist)
- 10. Office Administrator
- 11. Administrative Assistant
- 12. Planning Specialist
- 13. Project Manager
- 14. Maintenance Technician
- 15. Trainer
- 16. Warehouse Team Lead
- 17. Contract Logistics Specialist
- 18. Contract Logistics Specialist Clerical
- 19. Contract Logistics Specialist Forklift
- 20. Customer Service Specialist
- 21. Inventory Specialist
- 22. Inventory Team Lead
- 23. Business Analyst